common stock of PG&E Corporation. 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Section 4.1 
of the LTIP is hereby amended as follows, effective as of, 
and subject to occurrence of, the Effective Date: 

1.  In Section 4.1 (Maximum Number of Shares 
Issuable), the reference to “seventeen million 
(17,000,000)” is deleted and replaced with “forty 
seven million (47,000,000)”. 

Resolution 3 

Compliance and Public Policy Committee 
 WHEREAS, the Public Policy Committee of this 
Board of Directors was reconstituted as the Compliance and 
Public Policy Committee of the Board of Directors effective 
May 5, 2015; 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the